## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Belden Technologies, Inc. n/k/a		11/12/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Belden Technologies, LLC		11/12/2013	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belden Inc.
Street Address:	7733 Forsyth Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323717	5E LAN
Registration Number:	2229645	ADVANCE LINK
Registration Number:	1906359	ADVANCE NET
Registration Number:	2532343	ALPHA QWIK-REEL
Registration Number:	3609794	ANGLEFLEX
Registration Number:	1983775	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	1990992	AQUASEAL
Registration Number:	2970509	AQUASEAL WATER RESISTANT CABLE
Registration Number:	1648756	BELCLAD
Registration Number:	2936808	BELCOIL
Registration Number:	3262582	BELDEN CDT
Registration Number:	2116873	BELDEN INFINITY
Registration Number:	3342077	BELDEN SENDING ALL THE RIGHT SIGNALS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0195** 

Registration Number:	1959744	BELFLEX
Registration Number:	0703178	BELDFOIL
Registration Number:	0673135	BELDPAK
Registration Number:	1725225	BITLITE
Registration Number:	1950467	BLUE HOSE
Registration Number:	1725588	CABLEMATE PLANNER
Registration Number:	1767302	CDT
Registration Number:	1777739	CDT CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1934013	CELLTEC
Registration Number:	3685228	CHANNELMATE
Registration Number:	1628325	COLE-FLEX
Registration Number:	1489752	CONFORMABLE
Registration Number:	1387402	COPOLENE
Registration Number:	2053156	COREGUARD
Registration Number:	1976723	DATABOND
Registration Number:	1907208	DATABRITE
Registration Number:	2051663	DATABUS
Registration Number:	2030597	DATATRAY
Registration Number:	2189536	DATATUFF
Registration Number:	2191598	DEVICEBUS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-444-7600

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Frank B. Janoski

Address Line 1: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank B. Janoski
Signature:	/fbj/
Date:	11/13/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=USassign1#page1.tif source=USassign1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0196 source=USassign1#page3.tif source=USassign1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0197

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, now known as Belden Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby assigns and transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in and to the following trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor, in favor of Belden Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment on the 12th day of November, 2013.

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

BELDEN INC.

By: Brian E. Anderson

Title: Secretary

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS	)

On this 12th day of November, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brian E. Anderson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Technologies, LLC, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



ROSE M. DANIELS My Commission Expires April 10, 2017 St. Louis County Commission #13469928

STATE OF MISSOURI ) SS.
COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS )

On this 12th day of November, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of Belden Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



ROSE M. DANIELS My Commission Expires April 10, 2017 St. Louis County Commission #13469928

# Schedule A

Mark	Date of	Application	Date of	Registration
	Filing	Number	Registration	Number
5E LAN	03/23/2007	77/139,167	10/30/2007	3,323,717
ADVANCE LINK	08/13/1997	75/340,547	03/02/1999	2,229,645
ADVANCE NET	06/11/1993	74/402,057	07/18/1995	1,906,359
ALPHA QWIK-REEL	05/21/1997	75/295,394	01/22/2002	2,532,343
ANGLEFLEX	01/04/2008	77/364,038	04/21/2009	3,609,794
AQUASEAL	03/31/1995	74/654,566	07/02/1996	1,983,775
	04/19/1995	74/663,235	08/06/1996	1,990,992
AQUASEAL WATER	05/26/2004	78/425,117	07/19/2005	2,970,509
RESISTANT CABLE				
BELCLAD	08/06/1990	74/084,974	06/25/1991	1,648,756
BELCOIL	11/05/2002	78/181,642	03/29/2005	2,936,808
BELDEN CDT	07/05/2005	78/663,582	07/10/2007	3,262,582
BELDEN INFINITY	04/17/1996	75/089,622	11/25/1997	2,116,873
SENDING ALL THE RIGHT SIGNALS	07/05/2006	78/922,436	11/20/2007	3,342,077
BELFLEX	08/04/1994	74/557,176	03/05/1996	1,959,744
BELDFOIL	01/18/1960	72/089,124	08/23/1960	0,703,178
BELDPAK	03/21/1958	72/048,138	01/27/1959	0,673,135
BITLITE	07/24/1991	74/188,017	10/20/1992	1,725,225
BLUE HOSE	08/04/1994	74/557,115	01/23/1996	1,950,467
CABLEMATE PLANNER	09/30/1991	74/207,866	10/20/1992	1,725,588
CDT	08/03/1992	74/300,095	04/27/1993	1,767,302
CDT © CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES	11/02/1992	74/327,244	06/22/1993	1,777,739
CELLTEC	01/21/1994	74/480,955	11/07/1995	1,934,013
CHANNELMATE	09/15/2008	77/570,030	09/22/2009	3,685,228
COLE-FLEX	01/29/1990	74/023,362	12/18/1990	1,628,325
CONFORMABLE	07/29/1987	73/675,187	05/24/1988	1,489,752
COPOLENE	08/29/1985	73/556,075	03/25/1986	1,387,402
COREGUARD	10/11/1994	74/583,893	04/15/1997	2,053,156
DATABOND	06/29/1995	74/695,128	05/28/1996	1,976,723
DATABRITE	08/08/1994	74/558,729	07/25/1995	1,907,208
DATABUS	05/10/1994	74/522,733	04/08/1997	2,051,663
DATATRAY	05/10/1994	74/522,735	01/14/1997	2,030,597
DATATUFF	10/11/1994	74/583,640	09/15/1998	2,189,536

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0200

Mark	Date of Filing	Application Number	Date of Registration	Registration Number
DEVICEBUS	02/24/1995	74/640,186	09/22/1998	2,191,598

**RECORDED: 11/13/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0201